### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT** 

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Arrow Fastener Co., Inc.	12/23/2009

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Arrow Fastener, Co., LLC
Street Address:	271 Mayhill Street
City:	Saddle Brook
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07663

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12188593

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)218-2200

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

2122182100 Phone: Email: mmiglio@fchs.com Correspondent Name: Brendan Mee

Address Line 1: Fitzpatrick, Cella, Harper & Scinto Address Line 2: 1290 Avenue of the Americas Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10104-3800

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 01358.002175.

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Brendan Mee

**Total Attachments: 3** 

501091862

source=RecordationChangeName01358002175#page1.tif source=RecordationChangeName01358002175#page2.tif source=RecordationChangeName01358002175#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 023931 FRAME: 0855

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
	Name: Arrow Fastener Co., LLC			
Arrow Fastener Co., Inc.	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No				
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 271 Mayhill Street			
Execution Date(s) 12/23/2009				
Assignment Merger				
Security Agreement X Change of Name	City: Saddle Brook			
Joint Research Agreement	State: New Jersey			
Government Interest Assignment				
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: US Zip: 07663			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes  No			
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
12/188,593				
Additional numbers attached? Yes No				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents			
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1			
Name: Brendan Mee	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00			
Internal Address: <u>Fitzpatrick, Cella, Harper &amp; Scinto</u>				
	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 1290 Avenue of the Americas	Enclosed			
	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: New York	8. Payment Information			
State: <u>NY</u> Zip: <u>10104-3800</u>				
Phone Number: <u>212-218-2100</u>	Denosit Account Number of 1997			
Fax Number: <u>212-218-2200</u>	Deposit Account Number <u>06-1205</u>			
Email Address: bmee@fchs.com	Authorized User Name Brendan Mee			
9. Signature: /Brendan Mee/	February 12, 2010			
Signature	Date			
Brendan Mee	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents.			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 023931 FRAME: 0856

# Delaware

DACE 1

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND
CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE
CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "ARROW FASTENER CO., INC." TO A
DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM
"ARROW FASTENER CO., INC." TO "ARROW FASTENER CO., LLC", FILED
IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2009,
AT 11:37 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2009, AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

1765391 8100V

091125838
You may verify this certificate onlin

Jeffrey W Bullock, Secretary of State
AUTHENTX CATION: 7719343

DATE: 12-23-09

PATENT REEL: 023931 FRAME: 0857

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:36 AM 12/22/2009 FILED 11:37 AM 12/22/2009 SRV 091125838 - 4765391 FILE

# CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION TO LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

## OF ARROW FASTENER CO., INC. TO ARROW FASTENER CO., LLC

This Certificate of Conversion to Limited Liability Company, dated as of December 18, 2009, is being duly executed and filed by Arrow Nu Corp., a Delaware corporation, whose name will change to Arrow Fastener Co., Inc., effective December 31, 2009 at 5:00 p.m. (the "Company"), to convert the Company to Arrow Fastener Co., LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "LLC"), under the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (6 <u>Del. C.</u> § 18-101, et seq.) and the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (8 <u>Del. C.</u> § 101, et seq.) (the "GCL").

- 1. The Company's name when it was originally incorporated was Arrow Nu Corp. and immediately prior to the effectiveness of this Certificate of Conversion to Limited Liability Company the Company's name will be Arrow Fastener Co., Inc.
- 2. The Company filed its original certificate of incorporation with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware and was first incorporated in the State of Delaware on December 16, 2009, and was incorporated in the State of Delaware immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Conversion to Limited Liability Company.
- 3. The name of the Delaware limited liability company into which the Company shall be converted as set forth in its certificate of formation is Arrow Fastener Co., LLC.
- 4. The conversion of the Company to the LLC has been approved in accordance with the provisions of the GCL.
- 5. The conversion of the Company to the LLC shall become effective at 11:59 p.m. on December 31, 2009.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Conversion to Limited Liability Company as of the date first-above written.

ARROW NU CORP., changing its name to ARROW FASTENER CO., INC., effective

December 31/2009/at 5:00 p.m.

By:

Name: John G. Sznewalja

Title: Vice President and Treasurer

RLPt 3515017v.3

RECORDED: 02/12/2010

**PATENT** 

REEL: 023931 FRAME: 0858